Jewell and General Government Buildings

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on December 15, 

2025

2025-0362

An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, State of 

Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three Million 

Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and providing 

for other matters in connection therewith.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell, Bond Counsel, Foley & Judell and LLP

Chairman Fonseca stated that Administration requested that File No. 2025-0362 be 

postponed indefinitely from introduction.

A motion was made by Councilmember Pilié, seconded by Councilmember

[...]

O'Daniels and Mr. Pilié

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on December 15, 

2025

2025-0367

An ordinance authorizing the issuance by the Parish of St. Charles, State of 

Louisiana of its Limited Tax Bond (ARC) in the amount of Three Million 

Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($3,735,000) and providing 

for other matters in connection therewith.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell, Bond Counsel, Foley & Judell and LLP

Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing to the Parish Council on December 15, 

2025

PLANNING AND ZONING PETITIONS

2 2025-0358

An ordinance to amend the St.